2025 Southern California Chapter Board

Chairman Beverly LeGate  408-981-1200
beverlylegate@yahoo.com

Vice Chairman John Piovesan 949-400-0005
john@gmdownunder.com

Secretary Steve Hucik 910-547-6075
steven.hucik@gmail.com

Treasurer Verity Hobbs 949-378-3419
starpro@hotmail.com

Membership Chair Mitch Guimarin  760-458-8510
mguimarin@aol.com

Judging Chair John LeGate 408-981-1200

beverlylegate@yahoo.com

Newsletter Editor OPEN

Lead Tabulator OPEN

Chapter Award Leader Barbara Vignone 949-292-3396
bvignone@cox.net

Activity & Events Co-Ordinator Ron Sanchez
veritasassurancegroup@gmail.com

C1 Technical Advisor Joe LeMay 619-977-9877
jlemay@gmail.com

C2 Technical Advisor John LeGate 408-981-1200
lgdental@att.net

C3 Technical Advisor John LeGate 408-981-1200
lgdental@att.net

C4/5 Technical Advisor Ed Hoffman 661-313-7901
ed hoffmani@outiook.com

Public Relations OPEN

Chapter Webmaster Liaison Beverly LeGate 408-981-1200
beverlylegate@yahoo.com

Chapter Historian Gary Hiltunen
hiltunen6366@gmail.com

NCRS Regional Director Michael Ingham

510-420-0968
michael.ingham248@agmail.com
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